Munk GmbH page 1
Gewerbepark 10
D-59069 Hamm
Tel.: 02385 / 74-0   Fax: 74-55
Instruction Manual
psp family / series gamma

Munk GmbH page 15
10 Type Code
Munk GmbH page 16
11 Technical Data
11.1 Electrical Data
Mains Voltage : 3 x 400 ± 10%, 47-63 Hz
Nominal DC Voltage : 150 V DC
Nominal DC Current : 50 A DC
Efficiency : 75% … 90%
Ripple : < 3  % referred to nominal values
Adjustment ranges : 0 … 100 % of Nominal Voltage / Current
Control Accuracy : +/- 1% referred to nominal values
Ambient Temperature : 0 ... 35 °C (30 … 100°F)
Device Type : D400 G150/50 WRG-TFKX
Device No. : 246569
Munk GmbH page 17
11.2 Dimensions
Dimensions: (W x D x H): 537 mm x 550 mm x 397 mm
Copper output bars:
Munk GmbH page  18
11.3 Terminal Strip“X02”
Depending on the rectifier different options for signalling and setting the voltage and current values
are available
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11 Actual Current  0 …10 V DC
 12 standardized GND
 13 Pulse Enable 13-14 closed
 14  = Output active
 15 Actual Voltage 0 …10 V DC
 16 standardized GND
11.4 Connection Examples for “X02“:
11.4.1 Standardized Measuring Values
Level: 0...10V DC
Note: Terminals 13, 14 are for external pulse enabling (bridged, when delivered)
Munk GmbH page 19
12 Current Carrying Capacities
The values indicated in the table below are
recommended values and are taken in
simplified terms from the DIN VDE 0298-4
standard, “Application of cables and cords in
power installations – Part 4: Recommended
current-carrying capacity for sheathed and
non-sheathed cables for fixed wirings in
buildings and for flexible cables and cords”;
or they are extracts from the DIN VDE 0100-
430 standard, “Erection of power installations
with nominal voltages up to 1000 V;
protective measures; protection of cables and
cords against overcurrent” and of DIN VDE
0100-520, “Erection of power installations
with nominal voltages up to 1000 V – Part 5:
Selection and erection of equipment; chapter
52: Wiring systems”.
In borderline cases, the VDE regulations or
the regulations applicable in your country